KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
L37
EXPLOSION-PROOF – INTRODUCTION & LOGIC
EZL SERIES

LIGHTING
L38
EXPLOSION PROOF – ORDERING INFORMATION, COMPONENTS & RATINGS
EZL SERIES
MOUNTING BOXES
HUB
SIZE
CATALOG NUMBER
PENDANT CEILING BRACKET STANCHION
3/4” EZA2 EZX2** EZB2 —
1” EZA3 EZX3 EZB3 —
1-1/4”/1-1/2” — — — EZD4*
REFLECTORS
CATALOG NUMBER DESCRIPTION
VMPSD40 Standard dome. fiberglass reinforced polyester
VMPA40 30° Angle fiberglass reinforced polyester
HRD400 Deep dome. Aluminum with white finish k
HRD400ALZ Deep dome with specular anaodized finish k
j	Catalog numbers shown are with Guard; Omit G if guard not required e.g. EZL05520A2.
k	Catalog numbers shown are with 3/4” conduit openings; change “2” to “3” for 1”  e.g. EZL05530A2G.
l	Stanchion conduit hub size supplied is 1-1/2” with 1-1/2” to 1-1/4” reducer for 1-1/4” mounting.
* 1-1/2” furnished with 1-1/2” - 1-1/4” reducer
EZL SERIES PENDANT WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
WATTS HUB SIZE VOLTAGE GLOBE & GUARDjk
65 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL06530A2G
90 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL09030A2G
95 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL09530A2G
100 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL10030A2G
125 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL12530A2G
EZL SERIES CEILING WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
WATTS HUB SIZE VOLTAGE GLOBE & GUARDjk
65 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL06530X2G
90 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL09030X2G
95 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL09530X2G
100 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL10030X2G
125 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL12530X2G
EZL SERIES WALL BRACKET WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
WATTS HUB SIZE VOLTAGE GLOBE & GUARDjk
65 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL06530B2G
90 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL09030B2G
95 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL09530B2G
100 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL10030B2G
125 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL12530B2G
EZL SERIES STANCHION WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
WATTS HUB SIZE VOLTAGE GLOBE & GUARDjl
65 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL06530D4G
90 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL09030D4G
95 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL09530D4G
100 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL10030D4G
125 3/4” 120-277VAC EZL12530D4G
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D1/C1Z1 C2D1 L70
CATALOG NO. WEIGHT LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS LUMENS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C TM-21 CALCULATED
EZL06530
36 / 16.33
65 120-277VAC 0.54/0.23 6515 T6 T6 EFG EFG 60100 270000
EZL09030 90 120-277VAC 0.75/0.32 7818 T6 T6 EFG EFG 60100 270000
EZL09530 95 120-277VAC 0.79/0.34 9121 T6 T6 EFG EFG 60100 270000
EZL10030 100 120-277VAC 0.83/0.36 10903 T6 XXX EFG XXX 72600 278000
EZL12530 125 120-277VAC 1.04/0.45 12720 T6 XXX EFG XXX 72600 278000
m	TM-21 based values require very long duration testing. The TM-21/L70 “official reported” value is based on at least 10,000 hours testing (at time of printing) at 1000mA to
1500mA drive current, depending on LED chip utilized. “Reported L70” is a factor of test duration. KILLARK’s VM4LC/B series utilizes lower 700mA maximum drive current -
“calculated” values by the major chip vendors utilized predict L70 life up to 278,000 hours even at 1000mA.
*	 For Dimensional Data reference page L159